

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS**  
**BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING**  
**DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT**  
**Orders served from 06/14/2021 through 06/18/2021**

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Nursing</b> Mark A Arturi, R.N., C.R.N.A. Trenton, MI	4704208132	06/18/2021 Summary Suspension	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Substance Use Disorder
<b>Nursing</b> Pamela Berridge, L.P.N. Hudsonville, MI	4703084900	07/14/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence-Incompetence
<b>Nursing</b> Maureen A Collver, R.N. Bay City, MI	4704162152	06/11/2021 Reinstatement Denied	Failure to Meet Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Lori Nicole Clark, R.N. Katy, TX	4704270812	06/11/2021 Probation Upon Relicensure; Reinstatement Granted w/ Sanctions	Requirements Met
<b>Nursing</b> Carrie Ann Fauer, R.N. Howell, MI	4704252353	07/14/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Suspended	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
<b>Nursing</b> Heather Marie Graf, R.N. Waterville, OH	4704204108	07/14/2021 Fine Imposed	Failure to Report or Comply
<b>Nursing</b> Kerri Jean Heerspink, R.N., C.N.P. Holland, MI	4704189933	06/11/2021 Probation; Reinstatement Granted w/ Sanctions	Requirements Met

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Nursing</b> Jessica Helen Heinonen, R.N. Royal Oak, MI	4704306181	06/15/2021 Summary Suspension	Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Lack of Good Moral Character; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Order Violation; Substance Use Disorder
<b>Nursing</b> Khisha Genine Humphrey, R.N., L.P.N. Pontiac, MI	4704282009 4703104834	06/15/2021 Summary Suspension	Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Order Violation; Substance Use Disorder
<b>Nursing</b> Dawn Marie Jacobs, R.N. Traverse City, MI	4704267317	06/11/2021 Probation Upon Reinstatement; Reinstated Upon Conditions Met	Requirements Met
<b>Nursing</b> Cara Mia Licavoli, R.N. Millbrae, CA	4704241547	07/14/2021 Fine Imposed	Failure to Report or Comply; Sister State Disciplinary Action
<b>Nursing</b> Steven Michael Looby, R.N. Pinckney, MI	4704300489	06/14/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Criminal Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply; Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Order Violation; Substance Use Disorder
<b>Nursing</b> Justin LeRay Main, R.N., N.P. Bay City, MI	4704292433	07/14/2021 Probation	Substance Use Disorder
<b>Nursing</b> Louise Mary Makarewicz, R.N. Gaylord, MI	4704167037	07/14/2021 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
<b>Osteopathic Medicine Surgery</b> Jeffrey Lee Bargeon, D.O. Garden City, MI	5101016194	07/16/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education

<b><u>Profession/Name</u></b>	<b><u>License Number</u></b>	<b><u>Effective Date/Action</u></b>	<b><u>Basis for Action</u></b>
<b>Osteopathic Medicine Surgery</b> Roland R Tindle, D.O. Grand Blanc, MI	5101006592	07/16/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
<b>Pharmacy</b> Amerisourcebergen Drug Corporation, Olive Branch, MS	5306004836	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
<b>Pharmacy</b> CVS Pharmacy #8275, Detroit, MI	5301007524	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
<b>Pharmacy</b> Divine Pharmacy LLC, Detroit, MI	5301010794 CS License 5315073937	06/09/2021 Summary Suspension Dissolved; Voluntarily Surrendered	Technical Violation of Article 7
<b>Pharmacy</b> Dollar Mart Pharmacy, Warren, MI	5301008551	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Lack of Good Moral Character
<b>Pharmacy</b> PharmaScript of Michigan, Farmington Hills, MI	5301009759	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
<b>Pharmacy</b> Rosette Sadek, R.Ph. West Bloomfield, MI	5302411299	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
<b>Veterinary Medicine</b> Karim M Jawad, D.V.M. Dearborn Heights, MI	6901011640	07/17/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence-Incompetence
<b>Veterinary Medicine</b> Ashley Hellyn Osborn, L.V.T. Flint, MI	6902004906	06/17/2021 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence- Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Substance Use Disorder

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Veterinary Medicine</b> Jennifer Marie Perusek-Scheller, D.V.M. Bastrop, TX	6901011471	07/17/2021 Fine Imposed; Limited / Restricted	Failure to Report or Comply; Sister State Disciplinary Action
<b>Veterinary Medicine</b> Spencer L VanDenBrink, D.V.M. Ada, MI	6901006494	06/18/2021 Summary Suspension	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Substance Use Disorder
<b>Veterinary Medicine</b> Sarah Rebekah Weiss, D.V.M. South Bend, IN	6901011313	07/17/2021 Fine Imposed	Negligence-Incompetence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC

Date Submitted: 07/29/2021

\*\*Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at [www.michigan.gov/miplus](http://www.michigan.gov/miplus)

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: [www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA](http://www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA)

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: [www.michigan.gov/bpl](http://www.michigan.gov/bpl)